Current Members as of 10-01-25

Position
Number

1 TBN The Governor's Office

2 Davis, Michelle 12/4/2024 77252028 | e Director of the State Board of Health or
the Director's designee

The Secretary of the Department of Health

or the Secretary's designee

The chair of the governor's interagency

council on health disparities

Member Name Term Begin Term End Position Requirements

3 Kwan-Gett, Dr. Tao 12/3/2024 7/25/2028
4 Danielson, Benjamin 12/4/2024 7/25/2028

Representative from the tribal government
5 Dressler, Dylan 5/13/2022 7/25/2028 public health sector selected by the
American Indian health commission

Representative from the tribal government
6 Locke, Dr. Thomas 5/13/2022 7/25/2028 public health sector selected by the
American Indian health commission

Member of the county legislative authority
from a Eastern Washington county selected
by a statewide association representing
counties

Member of the county legislative authority
from a Western Washington county selected
by a statewide association representing
counties

An organization representing businesses in
a region of the state

7 Kuney, Mary 12/3/2024  7/25/2028

8 Hitchen, Jani 2/11/2022 7/25/2026

9 Laurent, Amy 7/11/2024  7/25/2026

A statewide association representing

10 VACANT community and migrant health centers

A statewide association representing
Washington cities

Representative from local health
jurisdictions selected by a statewide
association representing local public health
officials, one from a jurisdiction east of the
Cascade mountains with a population
between 200,000 and 600,000
Representative from local health
jurisdictions selected by a statewide
association representing local public health
officials, one from a jurisdiction east of the
Cascade mountains with a population under
200,000

Representative from local health
jurisdictions selected by a statewide
association representing local public health
officials, one from a jurisdiction west of the
Cascade mountains with a population
between 200,000 and 600,000

11 VACANT

12 Hill, Heather 12/14/2023 7/25/2026

13 McMichael, Corrin 11/30/2023 7/25/2026

14 Fong, Yolanda 2/11/2022 7/25/2026


https://www.governor.wa.gov/boards-commissions/board-and-commissions/profile/Public Health Advisory Board?order=field_name_last&sort=asc
https://www.governor.wa.gov/boards-commissions/board-and-commissions/profile/Public Health Advisory Board?order=field_term_begin&sort=asc
https://www.governor.wa.gov/boards-commissions/board-and-commissions/profile/Public Health Advisory Board?order=field_position_requirements&sort=asc

15

16

17

18

19

20

VACANT

Briley, Taya
Hirota, Dr. William

Breier, Dr. Tyler

Moore, Megan

Fong, Alice

Non Voting Members

Position
Number

A OWON -

Member Name

12/3/2024

2/11/2022

12/3/2024

12/3/2024

12/3/2024

Representative Matt Marshall (R)
Representative My-Linh Thai (D)

Senator Shelly Short (R)

Senator Marcus Riccelli (D)

7/25/2026

7/25/2024

7/25/2026

7/25/2026

7/25/2026

Representative from local health
jurisdictions selected by a statewide
association representing local public health
officials, one from a jurisdiction west of the
Cascade mountains with a population less
than 200,000

A statewide association representing
Washington hospitals

A statewide association representing
Washington physicians

A statewide association representing
Washington nurses

A statewide association representing
Washington public health or public health
professionals

Consumer nonprofit organization
representing marginalized populations


https://www.governor.wa.gov/boards-commissions/board-and-commissions/profile/Public Health Advisory Board?order=field_name_last&sort=asc

