Current Members as of 10-01-25

Position Number	<u>Member Name</u>	Term Begin	Term End	Position Requirements
	TDM			TI 0 100
1	TBN			The Governor's Office The Director of the State Board of Health or
2	Davis, Michelle	12/4/2024	7/25/2028	the Director's designee
3	Kwan-Gett, Dr. Tao	12/3/2024	7/25/2028	The Secretary of the Department of Health or the Secretary's designee
4	Danielson, Benjamin	12/4/2024	7/25/2028	The chair of the governor's interagency council on health disparities
5	Dressler, Dylan	5/13/2022	7/25/2028	Representative from the tribal government public health sector selected by the American Indian health commission
6	Locke, Dr. Thomas	5/13/2022	7/25/2028	Representative from the tribal government public health sector selected by the American Indian health commission
7	Kuney, Mary	12/3/2024	7/25/2028	Member of the county legislative authority from a Eastern Washington county selected by a statewide association representing counties
8	Hitchen, Jani	2/11/2022	7/25/2026	Member of the county legislative authority from a Western Washington county selected by a statewide association representing counties
9	Laurent, Amy	7/11/2024	7/25/2026	An organization representing businesses in a region of the state
10	VACANT			A statewide association representing community and migrant health centers
11	VACANT			A statewide association representing Washington cities
12	Hill, Heather	12/14/2023	7/25/2026	Representative from local health jurisdictions selected by a statewide association representing local public health officials, one from a jurisdiction east of the Cascade mountains with a population between 200,000 and 600,000
13	McMichael, Corrin	11/30/2023	7/25/2026	Representative from local health jurisdictions selected by a statewide association representing local public health officials, one from a jurisdiction east of the Cascade mountains with a population under 200,000
14	Fong, Yolanda	2/11/2022	7/25/2026	Representative from local health jurisdictions selected by a statewide association representing local public health officials, one from a jurisdiction west of the Cascade mountains with a population between 200,000 and 600,000

15	VACANT			Representative from local health jurisdictions selected by a statewide association representing local public health officials, one from a jurisdiction west of the Cascade mountains with a population less than 200,000
16	Briley, Taya	12/3/2024	7/25/2026	A statewide association representing Washington hospitals
17	Hirota, Dr. William	2/11/2022	7/25/2024	A statewide association representing Washington physicians
18	Breier, Dr. Tyler	12/3/2024	7/25/2026	A statewide association representing Washington nurses
19	Moore, Megan	12/3/2024	7/25/2026	A statewide association representing Washington public health or public health professionals
20	Fong, Alice	12/3/2024	7/25/2026	Consumer nonprofit organization representing marginalized populations

Non Voting Members

Position Number	<u>Member Name</u>
1	Representative Matt Marshall (R)

- Representative Matt Marshall (R) Representative My-Linh Thai (D) 2
- 3
- Senator Shelly Short (R) Senator Marcus Riccelli (D)